
The Automated ScoreBook
Conference statistics for Rider University (2015 Final Statistics)

(MAAC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-14   Home: 5-5   Away: 1-9   MAAC: 6-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Dana Sensi  . 4 1 7 20-20 60 12 25 5 0 2 12 36  . 6 0 0 8 1 7 0  . 4 9 3 0 0 2-2 146 6 3  . 9 8 1

Gina McCool  . 3 2 2 20-20 59 4 19 1 0 0 9 20  . 3 3 9 4 0 3 1  . 3 5 9 1 2 0-0 31 40 3  . 9 5 9

Emily Cottrell  . 2 7 0 20-20 63 8 17 4 0 2 11 27  . 4 2 9 5 1 11 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 16 40 6  . 9 0 3

Kim Valdes  . 2 5 0 19-19 60 3 15 3 0 0 5 18  . 3 0 0 6 1 9 0  . 3 2 4 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Madison Rittley  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Montana Berg  . 2 4 1 15-10 29 3 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 7 6 1 0 3 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

Delany DeMello  . 2 4 0 12-9 25 2 6 0 0 1 1 9  . 3 6 0 2 0 3 0  . 2 9 6 0 1 0-0 5 22 0 1.000

Allysen Breeden  . 2 3 7 20-20 59 5 14 4 0 4 10 30  . 5 0 8 3 1 9 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 69 13 1  . 9 8 8

Amanda Irving  . 2 3 4 20-20 64 8 15 2 0 1 4 20  . 3 1 3 4 0 12 0  . 2 7 5 1 2 4-6 24 6 2  . 9 3 8

Megan McDonough  . 2 3 1 15-14 39 1 9 1 0 0 6 10  . 2 5 6 4 1 7 0  . 3 1 8 0 0 0-1 5 10 1  . 9 3 8

Amanda Crimarco  . 1 9 4 17-16 36 5 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 2 2 1 1 9 0  . 2 3 7 0 3 0-0 30 33 5  . 9 2 6

Monica Clark  . 1 5 4 16-8 26 2 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 1 9 2 2 0 8 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 1-1 14 4 2  . 9 0 0

Josettee Spencer  . 0 0 0 14-14 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 19 4 1  . 9 5 8

Antonia Nino  . 0 0 0 14-4 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

Morgan DiVello  . 0 0 0 11-3 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000

Jayme Zeilman  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Samantha Judd  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Morgan Benedetti  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 2 20 531 68 139 23 0 10 66 192  . 3 6 2 42 7 85 1  . 3 2 2 3 8 8-13 387 184 26  . 9 5 6

Opponents  . 3 4 5 20 551 105 190 30 2 14 98 266  . 4 8 3 57 12 62 4  . 4 1 4 6 15 11-18 399 144 16  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (124), Opp (149). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (5). IBB - Team (1), Sensi 1.

(MAAC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Delany DeMello  3 . 6 7 3-7 13 10 8 0/0 1 63.0 75 42 33 29 31 11 1 5  . 3 0 6 2 9 0 4 12

Megan McDonough  5 . 1 3 3-7 10 10 4 0/0 0 57.1 95 48 42 24 30 12 0 7  . 3 6 4 3 3 0 1 3

Megan Ailand 10.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 9 6 6 2 1 3 1 0  . 4 5 0 0 0 0 1 0

Jayme Zeilman 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 11 9 9 2 0 4 0 2  . 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 8 8 6-14 20 20 12 0/0 1 129.0 190 105 90 57 62 30 2 14  . 3 4 5 7 12 1 6 15

Opponents  2 . 8 9 14-6 20 20 14 7/0 3 133.0 139 68 55 42 85 23 0 10  . 2 6 2 13 7 0 3 8

SBA/ATT - Breeden (11-18), DeMello (7-12), McDonough (3-5), Ailand (1-1).



The Automated ScoreBook
Conference statistics for Rider University (2015 Final Statistics)

(MAAC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Delany DeMello 27 5 22 0 1.000 0 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

Morgan DiVello 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Madison Rittley 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jayme Zeilman 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Megan Ailand 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Allysen Breeden 83 69 13 1  . 9 8 8 3 11 7  . 6 1 1 0 0

Dana Sensi 155 146 6 3  . 9 8 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gina McCool 74 31 40 3  . 9 5 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Josettee Spencer 24 19 4 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Amanda Irving 32 24 6 2  . 9 3 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Megan McDonough 16 5 10 1  . 9 3 8 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Amanda Crimarco 68 30 33 5  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Montana Berg 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Emily Cottrell 62 16 40 6  . 9 0 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Monica Clark 20 14 4 2  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Antonia Nino 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Morgan Benedetti 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kim Valdes 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Samantha Judd 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 597 387 184 26  . 9 5 6 10 11 7  . 6 1 1 0 0

Opponents 559 399 144 16  . 9 7 1 5 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0


